
Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec YTD
2019 Revenues 41,628$     68,857$     48,202$     50,065$     58,212$     57,876$     63,667$     69,774$     64,161$     65,422$     65,831$      64,544$       718,239$      
2020 Revenues 60,443$     68,004$     53,410$     51,690$     53,884$     53,763$     64,483$     79,367$     72,197$     76,709$     79,974$      72,474$       786,398$      
2021 Revenues 66,668$     77,946$     58,431$     61,439$     83,989$     78,157$     94,517$     92,838$     87,677$     89,744$     90,606$      85,118$       967,130$      
2022 Revenues 79,775$     -$           -$           -$           -$           -$           -$           -$           -$           -$           -$             -$             79,775$        

 
.

 

Updated: 
# Project Fund Allocations Funding Disbursed Year Type
1 Grant Yes 2002 EDP
2 Grant Yes 2002 EDP
3 Grant Yes 2002 EDP
4 Grant Yes 2002 EDP
5 Grant Yes 2003 EDP
6 Grant Yes 2003 EDP
7 Grant Yes 2004 EDP
8 Grant Yes 2007 EDP
9 Grant Yes 2008 EDP

10 Grant Yes 2005 EDP
11 Loan Yes 2005 EDP
12 Grant Yes 2006 EDP
13 Grant Yes 2007 EDP
14 Grant Yes 2007 EDP
15 Grant Yes 2007 EDP
16 Grant Yes 2010 EDP
17 Grant Yes 2009 EDP
18 Grant Yes 2010 EDP
19 Grant Yes 2012 EDP
20 Grant Yes 2013 EDP
21 Grant Yes 2015 EDP
22 Grant Yes 2013 EDP
23 Grant Yes 2014 EDP
24 Loan Yes 2014 EDP
25 Grant Yes 2015 Non-EDP
26 Grant Yes 2015 EDP
27 Loan Yes 2015 EDP
28 Grant Yes 2017 Non-EDP
29 Grant Yes 2017 EDP
30 Grant Yes 2019 EDP
31 Grant Yes 2021 EDP
32 Grant Yes 2021 EDP
33 Grant No Non-EDP
34 Grant No Non-EDP
35 Grant Yes 2021 EDP
36    
37    

Available Fund Balance 02/03/222,953,312$                 

 

October 2001 - Walla Walla Community College - Enology & Viticulture Building 250,000$                               

Present Fund Balance

Amount

Walla Walla County - Port's Economic Development Sales Tax Fund - 2022

3,273,537$                 
79,775$                       2022 Sales Tax Received 

Fund Balance on 12/31/21

2022 Sales Tax Loan Repayment
2022 YTD Balance

Projects 33 & 34Less Future Project Commitments

2022 Fund Disbursement YTD -$                             

-$                             

400,000$                    
3,353,312$                 

3,353,312$                 

Updated: 02/03/2022  11:40 AMPrepared by: Port of Walla Walla (509) 525-3100  

The Port has established on its website information on the Economic Development Sales Tax Fund.  Information includes the background on the EDSTF, Port and Walla Walla County Interlocal Agreement, Historical Use 
of Funds, EDSTF Application, EDSTF Guiding Principles, and Walla Walla County’s Comprehensive Plan - Appendix G (Projects that are eligible to receive EDSTF). Here is the link to the Port’s website for information. 
www.portwallawalla.com/economic-development/economic-development-sales-tax-fund.  Note:   Eligible projects are those listed in Appendix G of the County of Walla Walla Comprehensive Plan and projects that can 
clearly demonstrate the tangible creation and/or retention of family wage jobs.   EDP=Economic Development Project, Non-EDP=Non-Economic Development Project

September 2012 - City of Walla Walla - Alder Street Improvements 
October 2012 - Port of Walla Walla - Railex Phase 2 & 3 - Road Extension - Railex Road to Raindance
October 2012 - Port of Walla Walla - Railex Phase 2 & 3 - Dodd Road/WGBP Water System Infrastructure
March 2014 - Walla Walla County - Human Service Building- (Loan Paid in full in 2017)
February 2015 - City of Prescott - Pedestrian Improvements & Other  

February 2019 - City of Walla Walla - Spokane Street Improvement Project
March 2020 - City of College Place - Southwest Wastewater Sewer Trunk Line Project 

September 2015 - Port of Walla Walla - Alder Street Office - Ingeniux
September 2015 - Port of Walla Walla - City of WW & CP Fiber Projects (Loan Paid in full in 5-21)
July 2016 - City of Walla Walla - Memorial Pool Reconstruction Project 
March & July 2017 - City of Waitsburg - Main Street Bridge Replacement Project

200,000$                               
200,000$                               
200,000$                               
200,000$                               

January 2002 - Walla Walla County - Fairground Exhibition Center Rehabilitation
May 2002 - Port of Walla Walla - Cliffstar Project
May 2002 - Port of Walla Walla - Cliffstar Project
March 2003 - City of Walla Walla - Downtown Walla Walla Improvements

200,000$                               

200,000$                               
400,000$                               

April 2012 - Port of Walla Walla - Dodd Road Industrial Park Waterline - Project Pet

November 2008 - Walla Walla Community College - Water Resource Building - Phase 2
August 2009 - Walla Walla Watershed Management Partnership 

August 2012 - City of College Place - College Avenue/Rose Street Reconstruction Project

March 2003 - Walla Walla Community College - Culinary Project 

January 2006 - Port of Walla Walla - Railex Project 
February 2006 - Walla Walla Community College - Allied Health Building 
August 2006 - City of Walla Walla - Isaacs Avenue Improvements
October 2007 - Walla Walla Community College - Water Resource Building - Phase 1

August 2010 - City of Walla Walla - Dell Avenue Industrial Area - Water Line Upgrade

October 2003 - City of Prescott- Fire Station Improvements
March 2004 - City of College Place - Whitman Road Extension Project
March 2004 - City of Waitsburg - Main Street Enhancement Project
July 2005 - Port of Walla Walla- Key Technology Avery Expansion
July 2005 - Port of Walla Walla- Key Technology Avery Expansion (Loan Paid Off)

9,209,035$                      
 -$                                        

Total Fund Allocations to Date

20,000$                                 
200,000$                               
100,000$                               
200,000$                               

200,000$                               

200,000$                               
400,000$                               
100,000$                               
200,000$                               

50,000$                                 
200,000$                               

12,500$                                 
97,507$                                 

100,000$                               
200,000$                               
200,000$                               
200,000$                               
200,000$                               
200,000$                               
199,028$                               

August 2021 - City of Waitsburg - Millrace Grade Improvement Project 80,000$                                 
 -$                                        

December 2020 - City of Walla Walla - Heritage Square Redevelopment Project
December 2020 - Walla Walla County - Historical Courthouse Upgrade Project 

200,000$                               
150,000$                               

3,000,000$                            
250,000$                               
200,000$                               

200,000$                               

October 2018 - Port of Walla Walla - Wallula Dodd Water System (WDWS) Improvement Project


